

AMENDMENTS TO LB814

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER31)

Introduced by Hansen, B., 16.

1           1. On page 145, line 22, strike "14,271,875" and insert  
2 "22,271,875"; and in line 25 strike "84,137,755" and insert "92,137,755".

3           2. On page 146, line 5, strike "\$7,000,000" and insert  
4 "\$15,000,000"; and after line 18 insert the following new paragraph:

5           "There is included in the amount shown as aid for this program for  
6 FY2023-24 \$8,000,000 General Funds to provide a grant to a city of the  
7 first class. Such grant shall be provided for the purposes of (1)  
8 expanding a municipal drinking water treatment plant and all related  
9 appurtenances, settling basins, pumps, storage tanks, and water  
10 distribution facilities, including costs for the acquisition of land  
11 needed for the purpose of locating eligible project components, and (2)  
12 supporting the additional demand for processing agricultural products,  
13 enhanced water quality, creation of new capital investment, and creation  
14 of new jobs in the State of Nebraska."